505503511 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHERIE L GEIGER	05/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12465457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(321)867-1817 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-867-2076

Email: ginger.l.arrington@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER MAIL CODE: CC-A/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 4: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA 32899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSC-12878-2-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HOMER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Homer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Geiger Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049335 FRAME: 0926 505503511



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

liție of Invention:	Zero-Valent Metallic Treatment System and its Application for Removal and Remediation of Polychlorinate Biphenyls (PCBs)							
Inventor(s):	Jacqueline W. Quinn, Christian A. Clausen, Cherie L. Geiger, and Kathleen B. Brooks							
NASA Case No.:	KSC-12878-2CIP	Application No.*:	12/465,457	Filing Date*:	05/13/2009			
			nventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Washi					
identified invention (h		and has (have) execu	in any royaities that may b ted, on the date indicated application filed; and					
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	ernment is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right,	title and interest in the Inv	ention and the pate	ent application filed, or			
Payments Received		ing of Patents and Pat	rsuant to NASA Policy Dire ent Applications" (incorpor					
possessions, and my		d interest in and to sai	ention within the United Sta d patent application, and a					
2. Grant to the Go	overnment the option to a	cquire, upon request, a	all my (our) foreign rights ir	and to the Invention	on.			
			y document, (b) deliver an Sovemment to protect any					
4. Warrants that I	(we) have the authority to	execute this Assignm	nent.					
*5. Authorizes and when required.	requests the attorneys of		ion to insert the patent app $5/22/2/2/9$		d filing date above			
(Signature of Invento	of the second		5/22/2019 Date Assignment Executed	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			
Cherie L. Geiger	//	3655 Ė. Os	sceola Road, Geneva, F	L 32732 US				
(Inventor's Typed Na	nme)		dress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	or)	(L	Date Assignment Executed	(Date Applie	cation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	or)	(l	Date Assignment Executed	(Date Appli	cation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	nme)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Country)					

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01